

Mex- 34/23  
Regd- 122/23

14.10.25

Today is fixed for awaiting order  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyer for the OP is present by filing hazira.  
To **14.11.25** for **awaiting order**.

D/C

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip